NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION





BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM (BCP) APPLICATION TO AMEND BROWNFIELD CLEANUP AGREEMENT (BCA) AND BCA AMENDMENT

PART I. BROWNFIELD CLEANUP AGREEMENT AMENDMENT APPLICATION

Check the appropriate box below based on the nature of the amendment modification requested:	
Amendment to [check one or more boxes below] Add Substitute Remove Change in Name	
an applicant(s) to the existing Brownfield Cleanup Agreement [Complete Section I-IV below and Part II]	
Does this proposed amendment involve a transfer of title to all or part of the brownfield site? Yes No If yes, pursuant to 6 NYCRR Part 375-1.11(d), please also submit a Change of Use form. See http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/76250.html	lo
Amendment to modify description of the property(ies) listed in the existing Brownfield Cleanup Agreement [Complete Sections I and V below and Part II]	
Amendment to Expand or Reduce property boundaries of the property(ies) listed in the existing Brownfield Cleanup Agreement [Complete Section I and V below and Part II] Other (explain in detail below)	
Please provide a brief narrative on the nature of the amendment:	
The parcel Tax Map/SBL Numbers associated with Brownfield Cleanup Program Site No. C915260 (the "BCP Site") have recently changed due to certain parcels being combined by the City of Buffalo Department of Assessment & Taxation at the landowners' request. This Amendment does not alter the physical boundaries of the BCP Site, but merely updates the identifying information to reflect the current Tax Map/SBL Numbers.	
8	

Please refer to the attached instructions for guidance on filling out this application

04/2014

Section I. Existing Application	Information	
BCP SITE NAME: Former Mobil Serv	vice Station 99-MS	ST BCP SITE NUMBER: C915260
NAME OF CURRENT APPLICANT(S): Kaleida	a Properties, Inc.; Kaleid	da Health; F.L.C. 50 High Street Corporation; Conventus Partners, LLC
INDEX NUMBER OF EXISTING AGREEMENT	C915260-03-12	DATE OF EXISTING AGREEMENT: June 15, 2012
Section II. New Requestor Infor	mation (if no chan	ge to Current Applicant, skip to Section V)
NAME		
ADDRESS	7,70	
CITY/TOWN .		ZIP CODE
PHONE	FAX	E-MAIL.
Is the requestor authorized to conduct business in I	New York State (NYS)?	Yes No
name must appear, exactly as given above, in the h	NYS Department of State's (I	ion from the NYS Department of State to conduct business in NYS, the requestor's NS) Corporation & Business Entity Database. A print-out of entity information from that the applicant is authorized to do business in NYS.
NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR'S REPRESENTA	TIVE	
ADDRESS		
CITY/TOWN		ZIP CODE
PHONE	FAX	E-MAIL
NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR'S CONSULTANT	Γ (if applicable)	
ADDRESS		
CITY/TOWN .		ZIP CODE
PHONE	FAX	E-MAIL
NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR'S ATTORNEY (i	f applicable)	
ADDRESS		
CITY/TOWN		ZIP CODE
PHONE	FAX	E-MAIL
THE NEW REQUESTOR MUST CERTIFY THAT CHECKING ONE OF THE BOXES BELOW:	IT IS EITHER A PARTICI	PANT OR VOLUNTEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH ECL §27-1405 (1) BY
PARTICIPANT A requestor who either 1) was the owner of the time of the disposal of contamination otherwise a person responsible for the contaunless the liability arises solely as a ownership, operation of, or involvement wit subsequent to the disposal of contamination.	or 2) is as a result of contamination, result of h the site NOTE: By appropriate or reasonable st release; and i	other than a participant, including a requestor whose liability arises solely f ownership, operation of or involvement with the site subsequent to the

Section II. New Requestor Info	rmation continued (if no change to Cu	rrent Applicant, skip to Section V)
Requestor's Relationship to Property (check one):	
Prior Owner Current Owner Pote If requestor is not the site owner, requestor will (Note: proof of site access must be submitted for	have access to the property throughout the BCP project.	Yes No
would be documentation from corporate	orty signing this Application and Amendment has e organizational papers, which are updated, show ne, or an Operating Agreement or Resolution for	ring the authority to bind the corporation, or
Describe Requestor's Relationship to Existi	ng Applicant:	
50	-	
	Area Silver Silv	
	Owner/Operator Information (only inc formation is provided, and highlight n	
OWNER'S NAME (if different from requestor)		
ADDRESS		2
CITY/TOWN	ZIP CODE	
PHONE	FAX	E-MAIL
OPERATOR'S NAME (if different from requeste	or or owner)	
ADDRESS	37, 300, 300, 300, 300, 300, 300, 300, 3	
спуломи	ZIP CODE	
PHONE	FAX	E-MAIL
Section IV. Eligibility Informat	ion for New Requestor (Please refer to	ECL § 27-1407 for more detail)
 Are any enforcement actions pending Is the requestor subject to an existing Is the requestor subject to an outstand Has the requestor been determined to Has the requestor previously been der Has the requestor been found in a civil act involving contaminants? Has the requestor been convicted of a theft, or offense against public admin Has the requestor knowingly falsified false statement in a matter before the Is the requestor an individual or entity 	order relating to contamination at the site? ling claim by the Spill Fund for this site? have violated any provision of ECL Article 27? nied entry to the BCP? ill proceeding to have committed a negligent or in criminal offense that involves a violent felony, f istration? or concealed material facts or knowingly submit	Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No No Yes No No No No No No No N

ADDRESS 979 Main Street					
crry/rown Buffalo					
TTY/TOWN BUILDIO	ZIP CO	DDE 14203			
ΓΑΧ BLOCK AND LOT (TBL) (in existing agreement)					
Parcel Address	Parcel No.	Section No.	Block No.	Lot No.	Acreage
977/979 Main Street	1	100.79	1	4	+/-0.37
991 Main Street	2	100.79	1	5	+/-0.29
1001 Main Street	3	100.79	1	1	+/-0.28
Approximate acreage added: 0.0 ADDITIONAL PARCELS: Parcel Address	Parcel No.	Section No.	Block No.	Lot No.	Acreage
[see attached sheet]					
Reduction of property Approximate acreage removed: 0.0 ARCELS REMOVED: arcel Address	Parcel No.	Section No.	Block No.	Lot No.	Acreage
Approximate acreage removed: 0.0 ARCELS REMOVED:	Parcel No.	Section No.	Block No.	Lot No.	Acreage
Approximate acreage removed: 0.0 ARCELS REMOVED: arcel Address	Parcel No.	Section No.	Block No.	Lot No.	Acreage

PART II. BROWNFIELD CLEANUP AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Existing Agr	reement Information	
BCP SITE NAME:	Former Mobil Service Station 99-MSI	BCP SITE NUMBER: C915260
NAME OF CURRE	NT APPLICANT(S): Kaleida Properties, Inc.; Kaleida He	ealth; F.L.C. 50 High Street Corporation; Conventus Partners, LLC
INDEX NUMBER O	OF EXISTING AGREEMENT: C915260-03-12	
EFFECTIVE DATE	OF EXISTING AGREEMENT: June 15, 2012	

Declaration of Amendment:

By the Requestor(s) and/or Applicant(s) signatures below, and subsequent signature by the Department, the above application to amend the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement described above is hereby approved. This Amendment is made in accordance with and subject to all of the BCA and all applicable guidance, regulations and state laws applicable thereto. All other substantive and procedural terms of the Agreement will remain unchanged and in full force and effect regarding the parties to the Agreement.

Nothing contained herein constitutes a waiver by the Department or the State of New York of any rights held in accordance with the Agreement or any applicable state and/or federal law or a release for any party from any obligations held under the Agreement or those same laws.

Statement of Cer	tification and Sign	atures: New Requestor(s) (if applicable)
(Individual)		
Agreements. I also ag and the terms contain form and its attachme herein is punishable a	ree that in the event of a ed in a site-specific BCA nts is true and complete s a Class A misdemeano	and conditions set forth in DER-32 Brownfield Cleanup Program Applications and conflict between the general terms and conditions of participation set forth in DER-32 a, the terms in the BCA shall control. I hereby affirm that information provided on this to the best of my knowledge and belief. I am aware that any false statement made r pursuant to section 210.45 of the Penal Law. My signature below constitutes the CA Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.
Date:	Signature:	Print Name:
(Entity)		
prepared by me or uncomplete to the best of Brownfield Cleanup I and conditions of part control. I am aware the Penal Law.	der my supervision and de f my knowledge and belie frogram Applications an icipation set forth in DE at any false statement magnifications and signatures.	If I am authorized by that entity to make this application; that this application was direction; and that information provided on this form and its attachments is true and its. I acknowledge and agree to the general terms and conditions set forth in DER-32 and Agreements. I also agree that in the event of a conflict between the general terms R-32 and the terms contained in a site-specific BCA, the terms in the BCA shall add herein is punishable as a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to Section 210.45 of the ure below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA atture by the Department.
Date:	Signature:	Print Name:

Statement applicant n	(工):1、2、1人19/1、201、201、201、201、201、201、201、201、201、20	es: Existing Applicant(s) (an authorized representative of each
(Individual)		
am aware of th	nis Application for an Amendment to	Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section I above and that I that Agreement and/or Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite on, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.
Date:	Signature:	Print Name:
Agreement and Agreement and the BCA Appl Date: 10/24/	d/or Application referenced in Section d/or Application. I will be a ffective upon Signature: OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL	f KALEIDA (noper (entity)) which is a party to the Brownfield Cleanup in I above and that I am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to signature by the Department. Print Name: Joseph L. ATROUSK, BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT
time of the disp person responsib arises solely as	PANT o either 1) was the owner of the site at the osal of contamination or 2) is otherwise a le for the contamination, unless the liability a result of ownership, operation of, or h the site subsequent to the disposal of	VOLUNTEER A requestor other than a participant, including a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site subsequent to the contamination.
Effective Dat	te of the Original Agreement te of the Amendment.	:
	the Department:	
DATED: /	levember 7,204	

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

Robert W. Schick, P.E., Director

By: 1

Division of Environmental Remediation

Statement of applicant mu	·····································	es: Existing Applicant(s) (an authorized representative of each
(Individual)	4	
am aware of this	s Application for an Amendment to	Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section I above and that I that Agreement and/or Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite on, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.
Date:	Signature:	Print Name:
(Entity)		
Agreement and/othe BCA Applicate: 10/24	or Application. Jone (Jan. Swiger Station, which will be effective upon Signature: OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL	n I above and that I am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to signature by the Department. Print Name: Jonathan Sularrouse; BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT
PARTICIPA A requestor who e time of the dispos person responsible arises solely as a		VOLUNTEER A requestor other than a participant, including a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site subsequent to the contamination.
	of the Original Agreements	:
ignature by t	he Department:	
ATED: No	rem her 7,2014	William P. Salver
		NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

Robert W. Schick, P.E., Director Division of Environmental Remediation

Statement o		es: Existing Applicant(s) (an authorized representative of each
(Individual)		
am aware of this	s Application for an Amendment to	Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section I above and that I that Agreement and/or Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite on, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.
Date:	Signature:	Print Name:
Agreement and/ Agreement and/ he BCA Applic Date: <u>lo//</u>	for Application referenced in Section (or Application	f F.LC En High Street Corporation I above and that I am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to signature by the Department. Print Name: U. High B. Stock Jr. BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT
time of the dispos person responsible arises solely as a	ANT either 1) was the owner of the site at the sal of contamination or 2) is otherwise a for the contamination, unless the liability a result of ownership, operation of, or the site subsequent to the disposal of	VOLUNTEER A requestor other than a participant, including a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site subsequent to the contamination.
ffective Date	e of the Original Agreement	:
	the Department: levember 7,2014	the different way it

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

Robert W. Schick, P.E., Director

Division of Environmental Remediation

I hereby affirm that I am a party to the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department. Date:	applicant must sign)	
am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department. Date:	(Individual)	
I hereby affirm that I am Vio. Presidest (title) of F.L.C. SO High (entity) which is a party to the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section I above and that I am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or Application. signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department. Date: 10/1/2014 Signature: Print Name: Villiam B. Stark, Jr., Y.P. REMAINDER OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT Status of Agreement: PARTICIPANT A requestor who either 1) was the owner of the site at the time of the disposal of contamination or 2) is otherwise a person responsible for the contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of, or involvement with the site subsequent to the contamination. Effective Date of the Original Agreement: Effective Date of the Amendment:	am aware of this Application for an Amendment to	that Agreement and/or Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite
Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section I above and that I am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or Application. signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department. Date: 10/1/2019 Signature: Print Name: Nilliam B. Stark, Jr., Y.P. EMAINDER OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT tatus of Agreement: PARTICIPANT A requestor who either 1) was the owner of the site at the time of the disposal of contamination or 2) is otherwise a person responsible for the contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of, or involvement with the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination. ffective Date of the Original Agreement: ffective Date of the Amendment:	Date:Signature:	Print Name:
tatus of Agreement: PARTICIPANT A requestor who either 1) was the owner of the site at the time of the disposal of contamination or 2) is otherwise a person responsible for the contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of, or involvement with the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination. Iffective Date of the Original Agreement: Iffective Date of the Amendment:	Agreement and/or Application referenced in Sectio Agreement and/or Application. the BCA Application, which will be effective/upon	I above and that I am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to signature by the Department.
PARTICIPANT A requestor who either 1) was the owner of the site at the time of the disposal of contamination or 2) is otherwise a person responsible for the contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of, or involvement with the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination. Step 1		
PARTICIPANT A requestor who either 1) was the owner of the site at the time of the disposal of contamination or 2) is otherwise a person responsible for the contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of, or involvement with the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination. Offective Date of the Original Agreement: Offective Date of the Amendment:	EMAINDER OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL	BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT
A requestor who either 1) was the owner of the site at the time of the disposal of contamination or 2) is otherwise a person responsible for the contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of, or involvement with the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination. A requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site subsequent to the contamination. A frequestor other than a participant, including a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site subsequent to the contamination. A frequestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site subsequent to the contamination. A frequestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site subsequent to the contamination.	tatus of Agreement:	
Effective Date of the Amendment!	A requestor who either 1) was the owner of the site at the time of the disposal of contamination or 2) is otherwise a person responsible for the contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of, or involvement with the site subsequent to the disposal of	A requestor other than a participant, including a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of
ffective Date of the Amendment!	ffective Date of the Original Agreement	
ignature by the Department:	42	•
o v	flective Date of the Amendment:	

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

Robert W. Schick, P.E., Director Division of Environmental Remediation

SUBMITTAL INFORMATION:

Three (3) complete copies are required.

 Two (2) copies, one hard copy with original signatures and one electronic copy in Portable Document Format (PDF) on a CD, must be sent to:

Chief, Site Control Section New York State Department of Environmental Conservation Division of Environmental Remediation 625 Broadway Albany, NY 12233-7020

One (1) paper copy must be sent to the DEC regional contact in the regional office covering the county in which the site
is located. Please check <u>DEC's website</u> for information on our regional offices.

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY	
BCP SITE T&A CODE:	LEAD OFFICE:
PROJECT MANAGER:	

1

PELL WILLIAM

Brownfield Cleanup Agreement Amendment Application for:

AGREEMENT NO. C915260-03-12
FORMER MOBIL SERVICE STATION 99-MST
979 MAIN STREET
CITY OF BUFFALO
ERIE COUNTY, NEW YORK

This Attachment responds to:

Section V. Property description and description of changes/additions/reductions (if applicable)

This Brownfield Cleanup Agreement Amendment will not alter the physical boundaries of the BCP Site. It merely reflects changes in the SBL/Tax Map Numbers resulting from certain parcels having been combined (the "Combination") by the City of Buffalo Department of Assessment & Taxation pursuant to landowner requests submitted and accepted on September 25, 2013.

All parcel addresses are in the City of Buffalo.

The land comprising the BCP Site described in the Agreement, as amended on August 7, 2012, was located in the following parcels:

Parcel Address	Parcel No.	Section No.	Block No.	Lot No.	Acreage
[co	ntinued from the atta	ached Amendment	Application, pag	e 4]	
20 High Street a	4	100.79	i	2.2	+/-0.45
24 High Street (in part) b	5	100.79	1	2.1	+/-0.66

[&]quot;20 High Street was created when the original 24 High Street, consisting of +/-1.1 acres at the time of the original BCP Application, was divided into two parcels.

After the Combination, the land comprising the BCP Site is now located in the following parcels, which have been assigned the addresses listed below by the City of Buffalo:

Parcel Address	Parcel No.	Section No.	Block No.	Lot No.	Acreage
1001 Main Street	6	100.79	1	1.1	+/-1.40
818 Ellicott Street (in part) c	7	100.79	1	2.11	+/-2.04

^c The westernmost +/-0.32 acres of 818 Ellicott Street (formerly part of 24 High Street) is included in the BCP Site.

Erie County's published Tax Map has not yet been updated to reflect the Combination, so a Subdivision Map (Drawing No. BS-101), which has been filed with the County Clerk, is enclosed to show the post-Combination parcel boundaries. Also enclosed are the Request for Combination forms listing the original parcels that were combined into the two new parcels.

^b The westernmost +/-0.32 acres of 24 High Street is included in the BCP Site.

